



# City of Gladstone, MI

# **Staff Report**

| Agenda Date: 01-22-2024   | Eric Buckman, City Manager: |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Department: Elections   | Department Head Name:       |
| Presenter: Kim Berry  | Kim Berry, City Clerk:      |
| This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager then delivered to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday prior to the Commission Meeting. |                             |

#### **AGENDA ITEM TITLE:**

Authorize City Clerk to appoint Election Inspectors for the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election

### **BACKGROUND:**

Election inspectors must be appointed for the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election for Precincts 1, 2 Absent Voter Counting Boards, Receiving Board, Public Accuracy Testing and Early Voting Precinct.

## **FISCAL EFFECT:**

Election workers payroll which is budgeted.

#### **SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:**

None

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Authorize City Clerk, Kim Berry to appoint the necessary election inspectors as needed for February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election for Precinct 1, 2, Absent Voter Counting Boards, Receiving Board, Public Accuracy Testing and Early Voting Precinct.